

FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) 1012281	25 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office					
MIND A CARECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET						
MIN RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY						
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Plea						
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of recenting party(ies):					
	Name: KRAUSS-MAFFEI					
KRAUSS-MAFFEI AG	KUNSTSTOFFTECHN∰K GMABH					
	NC -					
	Street Address: Krauss-Maffei Strasse 2					
	80997 München ₩					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? () Yes (X) No	Germany ² .					
, tabilities () tabi						
3. Nature of conveyance:	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
	If this document is being filed together with a new					
(X) Assignment	application, the execution date of the application					
() Security Agreement	is:					
() Merger	A. Patent Application No.(s)					
() Change of name	00/040 000					
() Other	09/212,632					
Fuggetier Date: July 6 4000	09/215,835					
Execution Date: July 6, 1999	60/062,423					
	B. Patent No.(s)					
5. Name and address of party to whom correspond	dence concerning document should be mailed:					
	FEIEREISEN					
	h Avenue					
	e 3220					
	, N.Y. 10118					
6. Total number of applications and patents in	volved: 3					
7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$120.00 (X) Encl	osed () Authorized to be charged to deposit account.					
8. Deposit Account No.: 06-0502						
(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)						
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is						
true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.						
// / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /						
HENRY M. FEIEREISEN 4000	2/2/99					
Name of Person signing Signature	Date					
Total number of documents including cover sheet, attachments, and document: ()						
TOBILITION OF AGAINST AND AGAI						

12/20/1999 TTON11 00000224 09212632 01 FC:581 \ 120.00 OP \

> PATENT REEL: 010438 FRAME: 0858

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, KRAUSS-MAFFEI AG, a company organized and existing under the laws of Germany, and having a place of business at Krauss-Maffei Strasse 2, 80997 München, Germany ("Assignor"), is the sole and exclusive owner of certain U.S. Patent applications and U.S. Provisional application listed on the attached Schedule A and the invention described and claimed therein, and of all rights in, to and under the same; and

WHEREAS, KRAUSS-MAFFEI KUNSTSTOFFTECHNIK GMBH. a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Germany and having a place of business at Krauss-Maffei Strasse 2, 80997 München, Germany ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and the said U.S. Patent applications therefor.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor, does hereby assign, sell, and transfer to the said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention and in and to the said U.S. Patent applications thereon, all said rights to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns and legal representatives to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patents has been granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment, transfer and sale had not been made and inclusive of all claims for damages by reason of past

1

PATENT REEL: 010438 FRAME: 0859 infringement of said U.S. Letters Patents with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and behalf and for the use and behalf of its successors. assigns and legal representatives; and

Assignor hereby covenants with Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by Assignor.

	In test	timony wh	ereof Me	ssrs. Büs	chleb &	Auer,	as _	offic	cers	of
by	KRAUSS	-MAFFEI	AG, has	hereunto	set his	signature	on	this	6th	day of
	July_	, 1999.								

By:	M	SS-MAFFEI AG	fr (1	Lie
-		-Peter Büschlel uthorized	b Dr. Stef	an Auer
	[title]	Director	Head of Le	gal Department
	Witness	s: Marlies Göt	γ tler	
	Witness			

Schedule A

Docket No.	Application No.	Filing Date		
SCHIEBERL	09/212,632	12-16-98		
GRIMM-2	09/215,835	12-17-98		
P/EICHLSEDER	60/062,423	10-15-97		

RECORDED: 12/02/1999

PATENT REEL: 010438 FRAME: 0861